


Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

1001 M&S-Operating 149149
1010 M&S Bank-Reserves 149160
1120 Members Receivable
TOTAL ASSETS
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
3130 Prepaid Owner Assessments
Subtotal Current Liab.
RESERVES:
5005 Reserves-Interast
5010 Reserves-Mulch
5015 Reserves-Sinkhole Remediation
5020 Reserves-Entr Landscp/Sign
5025 Reserves-Playground
5030 Reserves-Pool Pump
5035 Reserves-Pool Fence
5040 Reserves-Pool Heater
5045 Reserves-Pool Bathrooms
5050 Reserves-Pool Resurfacing
5055 Reserves-Common Fumiture
5060 Reserves-Pool Deck Resurfacing
5065 Reserves-Gate
5070 Reserves-Tennis/Bbait Resurf
5075 Reserves-Pavement Re-stripe
5080 Reserves-Pavilion Painting
5085 Reserves-Roof Exterior
5080 Reserves-Well Pump
5095 Reserves-Building Repairs
5100 Reserves-Wood Fence
5700 Reserves-General
5800 Reserves-Pecan Park Fence
Subtotal Reserves
EQUITY:
59899 Retained Earnings

Current Year Net Income/(Loss}

Subtotal Equity

Balance Sheet
As of 09/30/13

ASSETS

$ 79574.58
154,728.10
18,842.42

$ 253,145.10

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

$ 1691296

$  1,527.61
2,663.73
6,000.00
5,399.96
5,166.87
(97.09)
3,053.11
4,053.80
4,500.05
1,730.50
3,999.98
20,143.77
1,878.38
(3,743.92)
5,000.04
2,500.03
15,099.98
674.25
1,562.50
5,000.04
19,510.00
7,009.00

$ 82257.i2
40,442 .43

3

$

3

16,912.96

113,532.59

122,699.55
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Mentone Development Owners Assoc. Page: 2
Balance Sheet
As of 09/30/13

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY $ 253,145.10
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Descrption

1001 M&S-Operating 149149
1010 M&S Bank-Reserves 149160
1120 Members Receivable
TOTAL ASSETS
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
3130 Prepaid Owner Assessments
Subtotal Current Liab.
RESERVES:
5005 Reserves-Interest
5010 Reserves-Mulch
5015 Reserves-Sinkhole Remediation
5020 Reserves-Entr Landscp/Sign
5025 Reserves-Playground
5030 Reserves-Pool Pump
5035 Reserves-Pool Fence
5040 Reserves-Pool Heater
5045 Reserves-Pool Bathrooms
5050 Reserves-Pool Resurfacing
5055 Reserves-Common Furniture
50680 Reserves-Pool Deck Resurfacing
5065 Reserves-Gate
5070 Reserves-Tennis/Bball Resurf
5075 Reserves-Pavement Re-stripe
5080 Reserves-Pavilion Painting
5085 Reserves-Roof Exterior
5090 Reserves-Well Pump
5095 Reserves-Building Repairs
5100 Reserves-Wood Fence
5700 Reserves-General
5800 Reserves-Pecan Park Fence
Subtotal Reserves
EQUITY:
5999 Retained Earnings

Current Year Net Income/{Loss}

Subtotal Equity

Balance Sheet
As of 09/30/13

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

' Operating Reserves Other Toials
ASSETS

79,574.58 79,574.58

154,728.10 154,728.10

18,842.42 18,842.42

98.,417.00 154,728.10 .00 253,145.10
LIABILITIES & EQUITY

16,912.96 16,912.96

16,912.96 00 .00 16,912.986

1,527.61 1,527.61

2,663.73 2,663.73

6,000.00 6,000.00

5,399.96 5,399.96

5,166.87 5,166.87

(97.09) {97.09)

3,053.11 3,053.11

4,053.80 4,053.80

4,500.05 4.500.05

1,730.50 1,730.50

3,989.98 3,999.98

20,143.77 20,143.77

1,878.38 1,878.38

(3,743.92) (3,743.92)

5,000.04 5,000.04

2,500.03 2,500.03

15,999.98 15,999.98

674.25 674.25

1,562.50 1,562.50

5,000.04 5,000.04

19,510.00 19,510.00

7,009.00 7,009.00

.00 113,532.58 .00 113,532.59

82,257.12 82,257.12

(753.08} 41,195.51 .00 40,442.43

81,504.04 41,195.51 00 122,699.55
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Mentone Development Owners Assoc. Page: 2
Balance Sheet

o L ____Asof0930M13 o R
I Agcount Description Operating _Reserves Ofher Totals

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 98,417.00 154,728.10 .00 253,145.10




Mentone Development Owners Assoc.
Income/Expense Statement
Period: 09/01/13 to 09/30/13

Description Current Period . Year-To-Date ' Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

INCOME:
bs020 Quarterly Agsessments 00 .00 .00 137,082.00 137,082.00 .00 182,776.00
06021 Pecan Park Qtrly Assmts. .00 .00 .00 1,488.00 1,488.00 .00 1,984.00
06055 Owner Finance Charges (8.29) .00 {8.29} {123.57) .00 (123,57) .00
06060 HSF Pees .00 .00 .60 115.00 .00 115.00 .00
06065 Owners Legal Fee Income 128.60 .00 128.60 2,414.95 00 2,414.95 .00
06075 CCR Fine Income 2,250.00 .00 2,250.00 3,250.00 .00 3,250.00 .00
06080 Collectiona Income .00 .00 .00 2,415.43 .00 2,415.43 .00
06090 Pool Pass Income 25.00 .00 25.00 195.00 .00 185.00 .00

INCOME 2,395,31 .00 2,395.31 146,836.81 138,570.00 §,266.81 184,760.00
EXPENSES:
07010 Accounting Fees (annual tax) .00 26.25 26.25 350,00 236.25 (113.75) 315.00
07011 Compiled Financial Statements .00 166.67 166,67 .00 1,500.03 1,500.03 2,000.00
07015 Bank Charges .00 16.67 16.67 21.00 150.03 129,03 200.00
07020 Corp. Annual Report .00 5.10 5.10 61.25 45.90 {15.35) 61,25
07025 Legal Pees-Owners 128.60 500.00 371.40 2,414.95 4,500,00 2,085.05 §5,000.00
07026 Legal Fees-Asscciation .00 B3.33 83.33 .00 749,97 749.97 1,000.00
07030 General Maintenance 17.50 433.33 415,83 1,508.18 3,899.97 2,311.7% 5,200.00
07040 Ingurance 8,449.98 708.33 {7,741.65) B,449.98 6,374.97 {2,075.01) 8,500.00
07045 Power Washing 300.00 125.00 {175.00) 2,375.00 1,125.00 {1,250.00} 1,500.00
07050 Tree Maintenance .00 166.67 165.67 210.00 1,500.03 1,290.03 2.000.00
D7055 Lawn Service 2,135.00 2,250.00 115.00 19,215.00 20,250.00 1,035.00 27,000.00
07056 Wall/Pecan/Soccer Field .00 541.67 541.67 00 4,875.03 4,875.03 6,500.00
07057 Trail Common Area .00 333.33 333.33 .00 2,9998.97 2,599.97 4,000.00
07058 Retenticn Area Mowing 750.00 562,50 (187.50) 3,750.00 5,062.50 1,312.50 6,750.00
07060 Lawn/Landscape Pest Control 150.00 291.67 141.67 1,350.00 2,625,013 1,275.03 3,500.00
07065 Pest Control 00 25.00 25.00 115.00 225.00 110.00 300.00
07070 Management Fees 2,458.36 2,725.00 266.64 24,525.00 24,525.00 .00 32,700.00
07080 Office Exp, postage, supplies 734.69 1,041.67 306.98 9,605.31 9,375.03 {230,28) 12,500.00
07090 Permits/License & Pees .00 31,25 31.25 375.00 281.25 (93.75) 375.00
07054 On-aite Maintenance Staff B60.00 750.00 {110.00) 7,520.00 6,750.00 {770.00) 9,000.00
07100 Pool Maintemance 750,00 750.00 .00 7,315.60 6,750.00 {565.60) 9,000.00
07101 Pavillion Maintenance 00 83.33 83.33 131.48 748,97 618.49 1,000.00
08000 Von Fraser, Taxes .00 33.33 33.33 .00 299.97 299,97 400.00
08015 Newspaper Ads/Website 64.00 25,00 {39.00) 991.50 225.00 {166.50} 300.00
08020 Utilities 1,572.86 1,583.33 10.67 10,116.96 14,2459.97 4,133.01 19,000.00
08073 Social Committee Fund .00 B3.33 83.33 509.07 749.97 240.90 1,000.00
08074 Welcoming Committee Fund 00 41.67 41.67 .00 375,03 375.03 500.00
08075 Contingency Fund .00 125.00 125.00 848.00 1,125.00 277.00 1,500.00
08076 Bad Debt BExpense .00 166.67 166.67 130,75 1,500.03 1,369.29 2,000.00

EXPENSES 18,370.79 13,675.10 (4,695.69} 101,969.03 123,075.90 21,106.87 164,101.2%
WELLS IMPROVEMENT

WELLS IMPROVEMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 00 .00




Mentone Development Owners Assoc.
Income/Expense Statement
Period: 09/01/13 to 09/30/13

Descriotion Current Period Year-To-Date Yearly

P Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

PECAN PARK
07061 Pecan Park Crepe & Pest .00 33.33 331.33 .00 299.97 299.97 400.00
07062 Pecan Park Fence .00 .00 .00 225.00 00 {225.00} .00
PECAN PARK .00 33,33 33,33 225.00 299.97 74,97 400,00

RESERVES

08080 Trangfers to Reserve 1,641.13 1,641,12 {.01) 45,395.86 14,770.08 {30,625.78) 19,693.48
RESERVES 1,641,13 1,641,12 (.01} 45,395.86 14,770.08 {30,625,78) 19,693.48
TOTAL EXPENSES 20,011.92 15,349.55 (4,662.37) 147,589.89 138,145,95 (9,443.94) 184,194.73
CURRENT YEAR NET INCOME/(L0SS  {17,616.61} {15,349.55) {2,267.06) {753.08) 424.05 (1,177.13} 565,27




Mentone Development Qwners Assoc.
Reserve Income/Expense Statement
Period: 09/01/13 to 09/30/13

Description Current Period ) Year-To-Date ) Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budgst Variance Budget
Income:
06095 Res Incote-Interest 21.0% .00 21.09 183.09 .00 183.09 .00
06800 Res Income-Pecan Park Fence 132.00 132,00 .00 1,188.00 1,188.00 .00 1,584.00
06978 Res Income-Wood Fence .02 .02 .00 .18 .18 .00 .28
06980 Res Income-Well Pump 29.43 29.43 .00 264.87 264.87 .00 353.19
06983 Res Income-Playground 236,11 236,11 .00 2,124,99 2,124,599 .00 2,833.37
06984 Res Income-Pool Fence 50.78 50.74 .00 457.02 457.02 .00 609,41
06985 Res Income-Pool Bathrooms 41.64 41.6¢ .40 174.76 374.76 .00 499,64
06987 Res Income-Gate 97.59 97.59 .00 878.31 878.31 .00 1,171.15
06988 Res Income-Pavement Re-stripe .02 .02 .00 .18 .18 .00 .28
06990 Res Income-Mulch 20.30 20.30 .00 182,70 182.70 .00 243,57
06991 Res Income-Ent Landscp/Sign .05 .05 .00 .45 .45 .00 .54
06992 Res Income-Pocl Fump 99.76 99.76 .00 997.84 897.84 100.00 1,197.09
06993 Reg Income-Pool Heater 173.26 173.26 .00 1,559.34 1,559.34 .00 2,075.06
06994 Res Income-Pcol Resurfacing 53.41 53.41 .00 480.69 480.69 .00 640.90
06995 Ree Income-Pool Deck Resurf 404.67 404,67 .00 3,642,02 3,642.03 {.01) 4,855.99
06996 Res Income-Tennis/Bball Resur 302.08 302.08 .00 6,518.72 2,718.72 3,800.00 3,624,90
06997 Res Income-Pavilion Paint .01 .01 .00 .09 .09 .00 .10
06998 Res Income-General .00 .00 .00 26,725.70 .00 26,725,70 .00
Subtotal Income: 1,662,22 1,641.13 21,09 45,578.95 14,770.17 30,808.78 19,693.48
Expenses:
05030 Reserve Exp-Pool Pump .00 .00 .00 1,350.34 .00 {1,350.34) .00
09700 Reserve Exp-General 200 00 .00 3,033.10 00 (3,033.10} .00
Subtotal Expense .00 .00 .00 4,383.44 .00 (4,383,44) .00
Current Year Net Income/(Loss 1,662.22 1,641.13 21.0% 41,195.51 14,770.17 26,425.34 19,693.48
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Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

STATEMENT OF RESERVES
e e _Period: 09/01/13 to 09/30/13
_Account _Description _Current Actual

GENERAL RESERVE FUND

05700 Reserves-General 19,510.00

06998 Res Income-General .00

09700 Reserve Exp-General .00
GENERAL RESERVE FUND TOTAL 19,510.00

INTEREST EARNED FUND

05005 Reserves-Interest 1,527.61

06095 Res Income-Interest 21.09
INTEREST EARNED FUND TOTAL 1,548.70

MULCH FUND

05010 Reserves-Muich 2,663.73

06990 Res Income-Muich 20.30
MULCH FUND TOTAL 2,684.03

SINKHOLE REMEDIATION FUND

05015 Reserves-Sinkhole Remediation 6,000.00
SINKHOLE REMEDIATN FUND TOTAL 6,000.00

ENTR LANDSCAPE/SIGN FUND

05020 Reserves-Entr Landscp/Sign 5,399.96

06891 Res Income-Ent Landscp/Sign .05
ENTR LANDSCAPE/SIGN FUND TOTA 5,400.01

PLAYGROUND FUND

05025 Reserves-Playground 5,166.87

06983 Res Income-Playground 236.11
PLAYGROUND FUND TOTAL 5,402.98

POOL PUMP FUND

05030 Reserves-Pool Pump (97.09)

06952 Res Income-Pool Pump 99.76

09030 Reserve Exp-Pool Pump .00
POOL PUMP FUND TOTAL 2.67

POOL FENCE FUND

05035 Reserves-Pool Fence 3,053.11

Page: 1

Year-To-Date Actual

19,510.00
26,725.70
3,033.10

43,202.60

1,627.61
183.09

1,710.70

2,663.73
182.70

2,846.43

6,000.00

6,000.00

5,399.96
45

5,400.41

5,166.87
2,124.99

7,291.86

(97.09)
997.84
1,350.34

(449.59)

3,053.11



Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

STATEMENT OF RESERVES
I e _Period: 09/01/13t0 09/30/13
Account _Description. _Current Actual

06984 Res Income-Pool Fence 50.78
POOL FENCE FUND TOTAL 3,103.89

POOL HEATER FUND

05040 Reserves-Pool Heater 4,053.80

06993 Res Income-Pool Heater 173.26
POOL HEATER FUND TOTAL 4,227.06

POOL BATHROOMS FUND

05045 Reserves-Pool Bathrooms 4.500.05

06985 Res Income-Pool Bathrooms 41.64
POOL BATHROOMS FUND TOTAL 4 54169

POOL RESURFACING FUND

05050 Reserves-Pool Resurfacing 1,730.50

06994 Res Income-Pool Resurfacing 53.41
POOL RESURFACING FUND TOTAL 1,783.91

COMMON FURNITURE FUND

05055 Reserves-Common Furniture 3,999.08
COMMON FURNITURE FUND TOTAL 3,999.98

POOL DECK RESURFACING FUND

05060 Reserves-Pool Deck Resurfacin 20,143.77

06995 Res Income-Pool Deck Resurf 404.67
POOL DECK RESURFCNG FUND TOTA 20,548.44

GATE FUND

05065 Reserves-Gate 1,878.38

06987 Res Income-Gate 97.59
GATE FUND TOTAL 1,975.97

TENNIS/BBALL RESURFACING FUND

05070 Reserves-Tennis/Bball Resurf (3,743.92)

06996 Res Income-Tennis/Bball Resur 302.08
TENNIS/BBALL RESURF FUND TOTA (3,441.84)

PAVEMENT RE-STRIPE FUND

Year-To-Date Actial
457.02

3,5610.13

4,053.80
1,5659.34

5613.14

4,500.05
374.76

4,874.81

1,730.50
480.69

2,211.19

3,999.98

3,959.88

20,143.77
3,642.02

23,785.79

1,878.38
878.31

2,756.69

(3,743.92)
6,518.72

2,774.80



05075

06988

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

STATEMENT OF RESERVES

Description
Reserves-Pavement Re-stripe
Res Income-Pavement Re-stripe

PAVEMENT RE-STRIPE FUND TOTAL

PAVILION PAINTING FUND

05080
06997

Reserves-Pavilion Painting
Res Income-Pavilion Paint

PAVILION PAINTING FUND TOTAL

ROOF EXTERIOR FUND

05085 Reserves-Roof Exterior
ROOF EXTERIOR FUND TOTAL
WELL PUMP FUND
05090 Reserves-Well Pump
06980 Res Income-Well Pump

WELL PUMP FUND TOTAL

BUILDING REPAIRS FUND

05085 Reserves-Building Repairs
BLDING REPAIRS FUND TOTAL

WOOD FENCE FUND

05100 Reserves-Wood Fence

06978 Res Income-Wood Fence

WOOD FENCE FUND TOTAL

PECAN PARK FENCE FUND

05800
06800

Reserves-Pecan Park Fence
Res Income-Pecan Park Fence

PECAN PARK FENCE FUND TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL RESERVES

_Period: 09/01/13t0 09/30113
_Current Actual

5,000.04
.02

5,000.086

2,500.03
.01

2,500.04

15,999.98

15,999.98

674.25
29.43

703.68

1,562.50

1,562.50

5,000.04
.02

5,000.06

7,008.00
132.00

7,141.00

115,194.81

Page: 3

Year-To-Date Actual
5,000.04
.18

5,000.22

2,500.03
.08

2,500.12

15,999.98

15,999.98

674.25
264.87

839.12

1,662.50

1,662.50

5,000.04
.18

5,000.22

7,009.00
1,188.00

8,197.00

154,728.10



Date 10/14/13

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

RECONCILIATION

Bank #: 05 M&S Bank - Operating 149149 1001  M&S-Operating 149149
G/L Acct Bal: 79,674.58

Bank Balance: 81,049.65

Statement date: 09/30/13

Chk-# Date

OUTSTANDING ITEMS:

AR-349 09/23/13
AR-350 09/23/13
1120  09/26/13
1121 09/26/13
1122  09/26/13

Checkbook Balance

#2854 Page: 1

Reference Cir-date Uncleared Uncleared
r Checks Deposits
Owner cash receipts - 349 2.04
Owner cash receipts - 350 .01
AQUATIC MAINTENANCE, INC. 750.00
CLAY ELECTRIC CO. 663.12
JEREMY COOK 64.00
Total Qutstanding 1,477.12 2.05
Bank Reconciliation Summary
79,574.58 Reconciling Balance 81,049.65
Uncleared Checks, Credits 1,477.12+ Bank Stmt. Balance 81,049.65
0.00

Uncleared Deposits, Debits 2.05- Difference



Date 10/14M13 #2855 Page: 1

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.
CHECKBOOK

Date: 09/01/13 thru 09/30/13

Bank account# 05 M&S Bank - Operating 149149
Cleared items have "*" next to them

Item Date . Reference Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 84,996.06

Ck# 1108 * 09/01/13 CORNERSTONE PROPERTY SOLU 2,458.36CR 82,537.70
CK# 1109 * 09/05/13  CLAY ELECTRIC CO. 839.49CR 81,898.21
CK# 1110 * 09/05/13 DARR SCHACKOW AGENCY 8,449.98CR 73,448.23
CK# 1111 * 09/05/13  LORI CLARDY 820.00CR 72,628.23
Deposit * 09/06/13 Lockbox cash receipts 591.83 73,220.06
CK# 1112 * 09/06/13  GAINESVILLE REGIONAL UTIL 11.97CR 73,208.09
CK# 1113 * 09/06/13 MENTONE RESERVE ACCOUNT 258.08CR 72,950.01
CK# 1113 * 09/06/13  Void chk, MENTONE RESERVE 258.08 73,208.09
CK# 1114 * 09/06/13  GAINESVILLE REGIONAL UTIL 258.08CR 72,950.01
CK# 1115 * 08/10/13  JAMES ANNIS MOWING SERVIC 357.50CR 72,592.51
CK# 1116 * 09/11/13  JOHN HAYTER, ATTORNEY AT 128.60CR 72,463.91
Deposit * 09M7NM3 Lockhbox cash receipts 4,366.00 76,829.91
CK# 1117 * 09/17/13 MENTONE RESERVE ACCOUNT 1,641.13CR 75,188.78
Deposit * Q9/17M13  Owner cash receipts - 348 100.00 75,288.78
Deposit * 09M8M3 Lockbox cash receipts 938.00 76,226.78
CK# 1118 * 09/18/13  CORNERSTONE PROPERTY SOLU 734.69CR 75,492.09
Deposit * 092013  Lockbox cash receipts 2,309.00 77,801.09
CK# 1119 * 09/20/13  FLORIDASCAPE L&M INC. 3,035.00CR 74,766.09
Deposit *09/23/13 Lockbox cash receipts 1,474.00 76,240.09
Deposit 09/23/13  Owner cash receipts - 349 2.04 76,242.13
Deposit 09/23M13  Owner cash receipts - 350 .01 76,242.14
Deposit *  09/26/13 key fob-Cardwell 25.00 76,267.14
Deposit *  09/26/13 Lockbox cash receipts 4,784.56 81,051.70
CK# 1120 09/26/13  AQUATIC MAINTENANCE, INC. 750.00CR 80,301.70
CK# 1121 09/26/13  CLAY ELECTRIC CO. 663.12CR 79,638.58
Ck# 1122 09/26/13  JEREMY COOK 64.00CR 79,574.58

Current checkbook balance: 79,574.58
Current G/1. balance: 79,574.58



Statement

149149

Member

FDIC

sk kR kR k A UTO**5-DIGIT 32607 TYPE OF STATEMENT ‘

10660.8450 AV 0.360 5192
W gty el gl of Ve e R g 1 STATEMENT DATE 9/30/13
MENTONE DEVELOPMENT PWNERS ASSOC INC

OPERATION ACCT Images: 11

C/0 CORNERSTONE PROPERTY SOLUTIONS
4510 NW 6TH PLACE SUITE B .
GAINESVILLE FL 32607-6111 PAGE NUMBER 1of3

Notice to our Debit Card Holders: If there is suspicious activity
on your debit card we now have the option to text you when trying to
establish contact to verify the charge. Please remember M&S Bank ‘

will never ask you to verify sensitive information (i.e. account numbers
PIN numbers etc). If you have any questions on our fraud detection
‘ please centact your M&S Banker. -

| STATEMENT SUMMARY AS OF 09/30/13

CHECKING 81,049.65 ‘
‘ BUSINESS ADVANTAGE MENTONE DEVELOPMENT PWNERS ASSOC INC Acct 149149
Beginning Balance 9/01/13 84,996.06
Deposits / Misc Credits 12 14,588.39 ‘
‘ Withdrawals / Misc Debits 11 18,534.80
** Ending Balance 9/30/13 81,049.65 *=*
Service Charge .00
Average Balance 80,322
Enclosures 11 ‘
——  Other Debits and Credits
| Date  Activity Description Deposits Withdrawals
I 9/06 DEPOSIT 591.83
' 9/17 DEPOSIT 2,356.00
| 9/17 DEPOSIT 2,010.00 ‘
‘ 9/18 DEPOSIT 938.00
9/20 DEPOSIT 2,309.00
9/23 DEPOSIT 1,474.00
9/26 DEPOSIT 1,769.56
9/26 DEPOSIT 1,340.00
9/26 DEPOSIT 1,139.00 |
9/26 DEPOSIT 536.00
‘ 9/26 DEPOSIT 100.00
9/26 DEPOSIT 25.00
Checks
| Date Check No Amount Date Check No Amount Date Check No Amount
i 9/09 HO9 639.49 | 9/13 1110% 8,449.98 | 9/12 1112 11.97
! 9/04 1108* 2,458.36 | 9/10 1111 820.00 | 9/10 1114* 258.08

T _— S ——— NOTICE: 8EE REVERSE SIDE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
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Statement

149149

MsS e

BANK FDIC

i *kkkkkkrk kR AUTO**5-DIGIT 32607 TYPE OF STATEMENT
i 10660.8450 AV 0.360 5192

STATEMENT DATE 9/30/13
‘ MENTONE DEVELOPMENT PWNERS ASSOC INC Images: 11

OPERATION ACCT
C/O CORNERSTONE PROPERTY SOLUTIONS
4510 NW 6TH PLACE SUITE B

GAINESVILLE FL 32607-6111 PAGE NUMBER 20f3
Checks
Date Check No Amount Date Check No Amount Date Check No Amount
9/20 1115 357.50 | 9/26 1117 1,641.13 | 9/27 1119 3,035.00
9/13 1116 128.60 | 9/20 1118 734.69
* indicates a break in check number sequence
Daily Balance Summary
Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance
5 9/04 §2,537.70 9/12 81,399.99 9/20 79,342.22
8/06 83,129.53 9/13 72,821.41 9/23 80,816.22
2/09 82,490.04 9/17 77,187.41 9/26 84,084.65
9/10 81,411.96 9/18 78,125.41 9/27 81,049.65

s == NOTICE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION e
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BANK

Money & Servive since 1959
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Date 10/23/13 Time 18:37:51

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

Report # 2882

CASH DISBURSEMENTS

Page 0001

Starting Check Date:  9/01/13 Cash Account# 1001
Ending Check Date: ~ 9/30/13
Check Date Check# Vend# Name Check Amount Reference
9/01/13 1108 MGTFEE  CORNERSTONE PROPERTY BOLUTIONE 2,458.36 NONTHLY MANGEMENT FER
5/05/13 1109 CILAY CLAY ELECTRIC CO. 639.49 1/19 to B/19/13
9/05/13 1110 DARR DARR SCHACKOW ACENCY 8,449,989 9/25 to 9/25/14
9/05/13 1111 LORI LORI CLARDY 820.00 August 2013
5/06/13 1112 ¢RU GAINESVILLE REGIONAL UTILITIES 11.97 7/23 to 8/21/13 services
9/06/13 1113 VOID .00 void
9/06/13 1114 GRU GAINESVILLE REGIOMAL UTILITIES 258,08 7/23 to 8/21/13 services
9/10/13 1115 JAMES  JAMES ANNIS MOWING SERVICE 357.50 August 2013
5/11/13 1116 HBAYTER  JOHN HAYTER, ATTORNEY AT LAW 128,60 August 2013
9/17/13 1117 MENTONE RESERVE ACCOUNT 1,641.13 HONTHLY RESERVE TRANEFER
9/18/13 1118 SCHA CORNERSTONE PROPERTY SOLUTIONS 734,69 POSTAGE/COPIES/SUPPLIES
9/20/13 1119 SCAPE  FLORIDASCAPE L&M INC. 3,035.00 August 2013
8/26/13 1120 AQUA AQUATIC MAINTENANCE, INC. 750.00 September 2013
9/26/13 1121 CLAY CLAY ELECTRIC CO, 663,12 8/19 to 9/18/13
9/26/13 1122 COOK JEREMY COOK 64.00 Reinbursement
Totalat 20,011,092

-- Bnd of report --



Date 10/14/13 Mentone Development Owners Assoc.
RECONCILIATION

Bank #: 06 M&S Bank - Reserves 149160 1010 M&S Bank-Reserves 149160
G/L Acct Bal:  154,728.10

Bank Balance: 154,728.10

Statement date: 09/30/13

Chhk-# Date Reference Cir-date Uncleared
Checks

OUTSTANDING ITEMS:

Total Outstanding .00

Bank Reconciliation Summary

Checkbook Balance 164,728.10 Reconciling Balance

Uncleared Checks, Credits 0.00+ Bank Stmt. Baiance
Uncleared Deposits, Debits 0.00 Difference

#2857 Page: 1

Uncleared

Deposits

.00

154,728.10

154,728.10
0.00



Date 10/14/13 Mentone Development Owners Assoc.
CHECKBOOK

Date; 09/01/13 thru 09/30/13
Bank account #: 06 M&S Bank - Reserves 149160

Cleared items have "™ next to them

item Date Reference Amount
Beginning Balance

Adjustmnt  *  09/25/13 Monthly Reserve Transfer 1,641.13

Adjustmnt *  09/30/13  9/13 Int Earned-M&S Res 21.09

Current checkbook balance:
Current G/L balance:

#2858 Page: 1

Balance

153,065.88
154,707.01
154,728.10

154,728.10
154,728.10



A — S ———

Statement

149160

 MsS

| BANK FDIC

, sk kkkkExE AUTO**5-DIGIT 32607 TYPE OF STATEMENT

! 1079 04500 AV0.360 5165
|I|| "|I||||||||||I|n|I|||I||II||IIun||uI||IIII|IIlII"I|||I| STATEMENT DATE 9/30/13
MENTONE DEVELOPMENT OWNERS ASSOC INC
RESERVE ACCT Images: 0

C/0 CORNERSTONE PROPERTY SOLUTIONS
4510 NW 6TH PLACE SUITE B

GAINESVILLE FL 32607-6111 PAGE NUMBER 10of1

Notice to our Debit Card Holders: If there is suspicious activity

on your debit card we now have the option to text you when trying to
establish contact te verify the charge. Please remember M&S Bank

will never ask you to verify sensitive information (i.e. account numbers
| PIN numbers etc). If you have any questions on our fraud detection
please contact your M&S Banker.

STATEMENT SUMMARY AS OF 09/30/13

CHECKING 154,728.10
‘ BUSINESS- BLENDED MMDA MENTONE DEVELOPMENT OWNERS ASSOC INC Acct 149160
Beginning Balance 9/01/13 153,065.88
Deposits / Misc Credits 2 1,662.22
Withdrawals / Misc Debits 0 .00
** Ending Balance $/30/13 154,728.10 **
Service Charge .00
‘ Interest Paid Thru 98/30/13 21.09
Interest Paid Year To Date 176.25
Annual Percentage Yield Earned .17%
—— Number of Days for A.P.Y.E. 30
Sttt Average Balance for A.P.Y.E. 153,338.40

Other Debits and Credits

Date Activity Description Deposits Withdrawals
9/26 DEPOSIT 1,641.13
9/30 INTEREST EARNED 21.09

Daily Balance Summary

Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance
9/26 154,707.01 9/30 154,728.10

— NOTICE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION -~ me s e - —




Date 10/23/13 Time:18:37:37

Starting account #: "First®
Ending account #:

"Last"

GENERAL

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

LEDGER

Starting date: 09/01/13

Ending date:

09/3

Page 0001

1010

1080

1080

1100

1110

MES-Operating 149149

DATE
09/01/13
09/05/13
09/05/13
09/05/13
09/06/13
09/06/13
09/06/13
09/06/13
09/06/13
09/10/13
09/11/13
09/17/13
09/17/13
09/17/13
09/18/13
09/18/13
09/20/13
09/20/13
09/23/13
09/23/13
09/23/13
09/26/13
09/26/13
09/26/13
09/26/13
09/26/13

SOURCE
AP2774
AP2704
AP2784
AP2784
APDOOO
AP2789
AP2789
AP2791
AR000O
AP2803
AP2807
AP2816
AR0000
AR0348
AP2818
ARQOOD
AP2825
ARO000
AR0000
AR(349
ARD3S0
AP2833
AP2833
AP2833
ARDOOD
ARODOO

REFERENCE
1108
1109
1110
1111
1113
1112
1113
1114
ARO4
1115
1116
1117
ARO4
AR-348
1118
ARO4
1119
ARD4
ARO4
AR-349
AR-350
1120
1121
1122
1480
AR04

M8 Bank-Regerves 149160

DATE
09/25/13
09/30/13

SOURCE
RJO001
CRO0OO

REFERENCE
RES XFR
ADJUST

*Unicn Bamk Op 0030527496 (39)

*Union Bank Res 0030527518 (38

+*0Operating-Mes 106480

*Reserve-M&3 106491

84,996.06

DR-AMOUNT

258,08

591.83

4,366.00
100.00

938.00
2,309.00
1,474.00

2.04
.01

25.00
4,7984.56

153,065,.88

DR-AMOUNT

1,641.13

21.09

.00

.00

.00

00

14,848

CR~AMOUNT
2,458.36
639.49
8,449.98
820.00

11.97
258.08
258.08
357.50
128.60

1,641.13

734.69

3,035.00

750.00
663,12
64.00

1,662

CR-AMOUNT

Report #0000

TRIAL BALANCE

0/13

DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance

.52 20,270.00 5,421,48CR 79,574.58
DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
CORNERSTCNE PROPERTY SOLU  MONTHLY MANGEMENT FEE
CLAY ELECTRIC CO. 7/1% to 8/19/13

DARR BCHACKCW AGENCY
LORT CLARDY
Void chk, MENTONE RESERVE
GAINESVILLE REGIONAL UTIL
HENTONE RESERVE ACCOUNT
GATNESVILLE REGIONAL UTIL
Owmer Cash Receipts
UJAMES ANNIS MOWIRG SERVIC
JOHN HAYTER, ATTORNEY AT
MENTONE RESERVE ACCOUNT
Owner Cagh Receipts
Owner Cash Receipts
CORNERSTONE PROPERTY SOLU
Owner Cash Receipts
FLORIDASCAPE L&M INC.
Owner Cash Receipts
Owner Cash Receipts
Owner Cash Receipts
Owner Cagh Receipts
RQUATIC MAINTENANCE, INC.
CLAY ELECTRIC CO.
JEREMY COOK
key fob-Cardwell
Owner Cash Recelpts
.22 .00 1,662
DESCRIFTION
Monthly Reserve Transfer
9/13 Int Earned-M&S Res

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

00 .00

9/25 to 9/25/14

August 2013

incorrect vendor

7/23 to 8/21/13 services
7/23 to 8/21/13 gervices
7/23 to 8/21/13 services

August 2013
Rugust 2013
MONTHLY RESERVE TRANSFER

POSTAGE/COPIES/SUPPLIES

August 2013

September 2013
8/19 to 9/18/13
Reimbursement

.22

154,728.10

A/P REFERENCE

00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00



pate 10/23/13 Time:18:37:38

GERERAL

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

LEDGER

Report #0000

Page 0002

1150

1151

1175

119%0

1196

1199

3008

3101

3105

3110

3115

313p

Members Receivable

DATE SOURCE
09/01/13  AR2781
09/06/13  AR0DDO
09/09/13  AR0O00
09/09/13  ARDOOD
03/11/13  AR0000
09/17/13  AROOOC
09/17/13  AR0348
09/20/13  AR0ODO
09/23/13  ACO000
09/26/13  AROOOO
09/26/13  BRO00D
09/26/13  ARDOOD
09/26/13  ARD00O
09/26/13  ARQDOO
09/26/13  AR0O0D
09/26/13  AR0000
09/26/13  ARDOOO

Prepald Legal Fees

Prepald Mgmt Fee

A/R-Windsor Park

pue frem Operating

Due from Reserves

REFERENCE
AR08
ARD4
ARO6
AROE
ARO6
ARO4
AR-348
AR04
ARD5
ARO4
AROE
AR0S
ARDG
AR06
AROG
ARDE
AROG

Bank Clearing Account-Op

Due to Cornerstone

A/P-Windsor Glen-dep error

Due to Operating
Due from Qperating

Due to Reserves

Prepald Owner Assessments

DATE S0URCE
09/01/13 AR2781
09/06/13 ARQOO0
09/17/13 ARDOOO
09/18/13 AR00DO
09/20/13 ARDOOD
09/23/13 AR0000

REFEREKCE
AROB
AR04
ARD4
AR04
AR04
AR04

17,621.63

DR-AMOUNT

128.60

975.00

250.00
250.00
275.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
.00
00
.00
.00
.00
.00
00
.00
.00

.00

.00

3,497.04CR

DR-AMOUNT
2.05

TRIAL BALANCE
Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance
2,628.60 1,407.81 1,220.79 1B,842,.42
CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
2.05 Prepald Application
457.83 Owner Cash Receipts
4.19 Owner Expense Adjust.
4,10 Owner Bxpense Adjust.
Owner Expense Adjust.
150.00 Owner Cash Receipts
100.00 Owner Cash Receipts
134,00 Owner Cash Receipts
CCR/ACC Action Adm. Chgs
305.64 Owner Cash Recelpts
250.00 COwner Expense Adjust.
Owner Expense Adjust.
Owner Expense Adjust.
Owner Expense Adjust.
Owner Expense Adjust.
Owner Expense Adjust.
Owner Expenge Adjust.
.00 .00 .00 .00
Q0 .00 .00 .00
.00 00 .00 .00
00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
2.05 13,417.97 13,415.92¢R 16,912.96CR
CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTICN A/P REFERENCE
Prepaid Application
134,00 Owner Cash Receipts
4,216.00 Owner Cash Receipts
938.00 Owner Cash Receipts
2,175.00 Owner Cash Receipts
1,474.00 Owner Cagh Receipts



3150

5005

5010

5015

5020

5025

5030

5035

5040

5045

5050

5055

5060

5065

5070

5075

5080

5085

5090

5095

5100

Page 0003

Date 10/23/13 Time:18:37:38 ¥entone Development Owners Assoc. Report #0000
GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE
""""""" bescrigtion  Deginbalemce  TotalR  fotal-Cx  mebchamge  mdbalmes
DATE S0URCE  REFERENCE DR.-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

09/23/13 ARD349 AR-343 2.04 Owner Cash Receipts

09/23/13 AR0350 AR-350 .01 Owner Cash Receipts

09/26/13 AR0OOO0  ARO4 4,478.92 Owner Cash Receipts

AMA Uncleared Chks/Dep .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
Reserves-Interest 1,527.61CR .00 .00 .00 1,527.61CR
Reserves-Mulch 2,663.73CR .00 .00 .00 2,663.73CR
Reserves-8inkhole Remediation 6,000.00CR .00 .00 00 €,000.00CR
Reserves-Entr Landscp/dign 5,399.9%6CR .00 .00 .00 5,399.96CR
Reserves-Playground 5,166.87CR .00 .00 00 5,166.87CR
Reserves-Pool Pump §87.09 .00 .00 .00 97.09
Reserves-Pool Fence 3,053.11CR 00 00 .00 3,053,11CR
Reserves-Pool Heater 4,053.B80CR .00 .00 00 4,053.80CR
Reserves-Pool Bathrooms 4,500.05CR .00 .00 00 4,500.05CR
Reserves-Pool Regurfacing 1,730.50CR .00 .00 .00 1,730.50CR
Reserves-Comnon Furniture 3,999.98CR .00 .00 .00 3,999.98CR
Reserves-Pool Deck Resurfacing 20,143.77CR .00 .00 .00 20,143.77CR
Reserves-Gate 1,878.38CR 00 .00 00 1,878.38CR
Reserves-Tennis/Bball Resurf 3,743,982 00 00 .00 3,743.92
Reserves-Pavement Re-stripe 5,000.04CR .00 .00 .00 5,000.04CR
Regerves-Pavilion Painting 2,500.03CR .00 .00 .00 2,500,03CR
Reserves-Roof Exterior 15,999.98CR .00 .00 00 15,999,98CR
Reserves-Well Pump 674.25CR .00 .00 W00 674.25CR
Reserves-Building Repairs 1,562.50CR .00 .00 .00 1,562.50CR
Reserves-Wood Fence 5,000,04CR .00 .00 .00 5,000.04CR
Reserves-General 19,510.00CR .00 .00 .00 19,510.00CR

5700



Date 10/23/13 Time:1B:37:38

6021

6055

6060

6065

6070

6075

6080

6095

Reserves-Pecan Park Fence

Retained Earnings

Quarterly Assessments

DATE
09/26/13
09/26/13

EOURCE
ARDOOD
GJ0243

Pecan Park Qtrly Assmts.

Owner Finance Charges

DATE
09/09/13
09/08/13

HSF Fees

S0URCE  REFERENCE

AR000O
ARQ000

Owners Legal Fee Income

DATE SOGRCE
09/11/13 ARO000
Late Charges

CCR Fine Income

DATE
09/23/13
09/26/13
09/26/13
09/26/13
09/26/13
09/26/13
09/26/13
09/26/13
09/26/13

SCURCE
AC0000
ARQOOD
AR0000
AR0000
ARDOOD
AROOCD
ARQ000
AR0D0O
GJI0243

Collections Income

Pocl Pass Income

DATE
09/26/13

Res Income-Interest

DATE

SOURCE
AROOQO

SOURCE

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

Report #0000

Page 0004

GENBRAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE
Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance
7.009.00CR .00 .00 .00 7,.009.00CR
82,257.12CR .00 00 00 82,257.12CR
137,082.00CR 25.03 25.03 .00 137,082.00CR
REFERENCE DR -AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
ARDE 25,03 Owner Expense Adjust.
CORRECT 25.03 (wner Expense Adjust.
1,488. D0CR 00 .00 .00 1,488.00CR
115,28 8.29 .00 8.2% 123.57
DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
AR06 4.19 Owner Expense Adjust.
AROG 4,10 Owner Expense Adjust,
115.00CR .00 .00 .00 115.00CR
2,286.35CR .00 128.60 128.50CR 2,414.95CR
REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
ARG 128.60 Owner Expenge Adjust.
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1,000.00CR 250.00 2,500.00 1,250.00CR 3,250.00CR
REFERENCE DR-AMOTNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTTON B/P REFERENCE
AROS 975.00 CCR/ACC Action Adm. Chge
AR0E 224.97 Owner Expense Adjust.
AR06 250.00 Owner Expense Adjust.
AROG 250.00 Owner Expense Adjust.
AROG 275.00 Ownmer Expense Adjust.
AR06 250,00 (uner Expense Adjuat.
AROG 250.00 Owner Expense Adjust.
AROS 250.00 Owner Expense Adjust.
CORRECT 25.03 (Owner Expenge Adjust.
2,415.43CR .00 00 .00 2,415.43CR
170.00CR .00 25.00 25.00CR 195.00CR
REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-~AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
1480 25,00 key Eob-Cardwell
162.00CR 00 21.09 21.09CR 183.09CR
REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
ADJUST 21,09 9/13 Int Earned-Mt3 Res

09/30/13

CRODOC



Date 10/23/13 Time:18:37:38

Mentone

GENERAL LB

Development Cwners A3soc.

Report #0000

Page 0005

6978

6580

6983

6984

6985

6987

6998

6990

6991

Res Income-Pecan Park Fence

REFERENCE
RES XFR

DATE
09/25/13

SOURCE
RJ0Q01

Res Income-Wood Fence

REFERENCE
RES XFR

S0URCE
RJ0001

DATE
09/25/13

Res Income-Well Pump

DATE
09/25/13

GO0URCE  REFERENCE
RJ0001 RES XFR

Res Income-Playground

DATE
09/25/13

8S80URCE  REFERENCE
RJ0001 RES XFR

Res Income-Pool Fence

SOURCE  REFERENCE
RIDOQ1 RES XFR

DATE
09/25/13

Res Income-Pool Bathrooms

DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE
09/25/13 RI0001 RES IFR
Res Income-Gate

DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE
09/25/13 RJOO01 RE§ XIFR

Res Income-Pavement Re-stripe

REFERENCE
REE XFR

S0URCE
RJOO0L

DATE
09/25/13

Res Income-Mulch

S0URCE  REFERENCE
RJOOO1 RES XFR

DATE
09/25/13

Res Income-Ent Landsep/Sign

S0URCE  REFERENCE
RJ00O01 RES XFR

DATE
09/25/13

1,056.00CR

DR-AMOUNT

+16CR

DR-AMOUNT

235,44Cr

DR-AMOUNT

1,888.88CR

DR.-AMOURT

406.24CR

DR-AMOUNT

333.12CR

DR-ANOUNT

788.72CR

DR-AMOUNT

.16CR

DR-AMOUNT

162.40CR

DR-AMOUNT

.40CR

DR-AMOUNT

DEGER TRIAL BALANCE
Total-DR Total-CR Het-change BEnd-balance
.00 132.60 132.00CR 1,188.00CR
CR-AMOUNT DEBCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
132,00 Monthly Reserve Tramsfer
.00 .02 .02CR .18CR
CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
.02 Monthly Reserve Tranafer
.00 29.43 29,43CR 264.87CR
CR-AMOUNT DESCRIFTICM A/P RRFERENCE
29,43 Montbly Reserve Transfer
.00 236,11 236.11CR 2,124.95CR
CR-AMOUNT DESCRIFTION A/P REFERENCE
236.11 Monthly Reserve Transfer
.00 50.78 50.78CR 457 .02CR
CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
50,78 Monthly Reserve Transfer
.00 41,64 41, 64CR 374.76CR
CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIFTION A/P REFERENCE
41,64 Monthly Reserve Tramsfer
.00 97.59 97.59CR B878.31CR
CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
97.5% HMonthly Reserve Transfer
.00 .02 .02CR .18CR
CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
.02 Monthly Reserve Transfer
.00 20,30 20.30CR 182.70CR
CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
20,30 Monthly Regerve Transfer
00 .05 .05CR 45CR
CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

.05 Monthly Reserve Transfer
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Page 0006

Date 10/23/13 Time:18:37:38 Mentone Development Owners Assoc. Report #0000
GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE
Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Het-change End-balance

Res Income-Pool Pump B948.08CR .00 99.76 93.76CR 997.894CR
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOTUNT DESCRTPTICHN A/P REFERENCE

09/25/13 RJ0001 RES XFR 99,76 Monthly Reserve Transfer

Reg Income-Pool Heater 1,386.08CR .00 173.26 173.26CR 1,559.34CR
DATE S80URCE  REFERENCE DR-ANOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIFTION A/P REFERENCE

09/25/13 RJ0D01 RES IFR 173.26 Monthly Reserve Transfer

Res Income-Pool Resurfacing 427,2BCR .00 53.41 53.41CR 480.69CR
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIFPTION A/P REFERENCE

08/25/13 RJOOOL RES XFR 53.41 Monthly Reserve Tranafer

Rea Income-Pogl Deck Resurf 3,237.35CR .00 404,67 404.67CR 3,642.02CR
DATE SCURCE  REFERENCE DR-RMOUNT CR-ZMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

09/25/13 RJ0001 RES XFR 404.67 Monthly Reserve Transfer

Reg Income-Tennis/Bball Resurf 6,216 .64CR .00 302.08 302.08CR 6,518.72(R
DATE SOURCE  RETERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-BRMOUNT DESCRIPTION Af/P REFERENCE

09/25/13 RI0001 RES XFR 302.08 Monthly Reserve Transfer

Res Income-Pavilion Paint .0BCR 00 .01 .01CR .09CR
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DBSCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

098/25/13 RJOOOL RES IFR .01 Monthly Reserve Transfer

Res Income-General 26,725.70CR .00 .00 .00 26,725.70CR

Accounting Fees (annual tax) 350.00 .00 .00 .00 350,00

Bank Charges 21.00 .00 00 .00 21.00

Corp. Annual Report 61.25 .00 00 .00 §1.25

Legal Pees-Owners 2,286.35 128.60 .00 128.60 2,414.95
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR~AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

09/11/13 AP2807 1116 128,60 JOHN HAYTER, ATTORNEY AT August 2013

General Maintenance 1,570.68 17.50 .00 17.50 1,588.18
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

09/10/13 AP2803 1115 2.50 JAMES ANNIS MOWING SERVIC August 2013

09/10/13 AP2803 1115 15.00 JAMES ANMIS MOWING SERVIC  August 2013



Date 10/23/13 Time:18:37:38

GENERAL
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LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE

7045

7050

7055

7058

7060

7062

7065

7070

7080

7090

T094

Description
Insurance
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE

09/05/13 AP2784 1110
Power Waghing

DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE
09/05/13 AP2784 1111

Tree Maintenance
Lawn Service

DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE
09/20/13 AP2925 1113

Retention Area Mowing

DATE S0URCE  REFERENCE
09/20/13  AP2825 1119

Lawn/Landscape Pest Control

DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE
09/20/13  aP2825 1119

Pecan Park Fence
Pest Control
Management Fees

DATE SCURCE  REFERENCE
08/01/13 AP2774 1108
09/01/13  AP2774 1108

Office Exp, postage, supplies

DATE BS0URCE  REFERENCE
09/1a8/13 AP2818 1118

Permits/License & Fees
On-gite Maintenance gtaff
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE

09/05/13  AP2T84 1111
09/10/13  AP2803 1115

00

DR-AMOUNT
8,449,98

2,075.00

DR-AMOUNT
300.00

210.00

17,080.00

DR- RMOUNT
2,135.00

3,000.00

DR -AMOUNT
750.00

1,200.00

DR-AMOUNT
150.00

225.00

115.00

22,066.64

DR-AMOUNT

2,725.00

8,870.62

DR-ANOUNT
734.69

375.00

6,660.00

DR-AMOUNT

520.00
340,00

Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance
§,449.,98 .00 B,449.98 8,44%.98
CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
DARR SCHACKOW AGENCY 9/25 to 9/25/14
300.00 .00 300.00 2,375.00
CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
LORT CLARDY August 2013
.00 .00 .00 210,00
2,135.00 .00 2,135.00 19,215.00
CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
FLORIDASCRPE L&M INC. Auguat 2012
750.00 .00 750.00 3,750.00
CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTIOR A/P REFERENCE
FLORIDASCAPE L&M INC. August 2013
150.00 .00 150.00 1,350.00
CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
FLORIDASCAPE LEM INC. Rugust 2013
.00 00 .00 225.00
.00 .00 .00 115.00
2,725.00 266,64 2,458.36 24,525.00
CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

CORNERSTONE PROPERYTY SOLU MONTHLY MANGEMENT FEE
266.64 CORNERSTONE PROPERTY SOLU  MONTHLY MANGEMENT FEE

734.69 .00 734.69 9,605,31

CR-AMCUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
CORNERSTONE PROPERTY SOLU  POSTAGE/COPIES/SUPPLIES

.00 .00 00 375.00
860.00 .00 B60.00 7,520.00
CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
LORI CLARDY August 2013

JAMES ANNIS MOWING SERVIC  August 2013



Page 0008

Date 10/23/13 Time:18:37:38 Mentone Development Owners Assoc. Report #0000
GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE
Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance
7100 Pool Maintepance 6,565.60 750.00 .00 750.00 7,315.60
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DEBCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
09/26/13  AP2833 1120 750.00 AQUATIC MAINTEMANCE, INC. September 2013
7101 Pavillion Maintenance 131,48 00 .00 .00 131.48
8015 Newspaper Ads/Website 927.50 64.00 .00 64.00 991.50
DATE SCURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
09/26/13 AP2833 1122 64.00 JEREMY (QOK Reimbursement
8020 Utilities 8,544.30 1,830,74 258.08 1,572.66 10,116.96
DATE S0URCE  REFERENCE DR-2AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
09/05/13 AP2784 1109 38,31 CLAY ELECTRIC €O, 7/19 to 8/19/13
09/05/13 AP2784 1108 552,04 CLAY ELECTRIC CO. 7119 to 8/19/13
09/05/13 AP2784 1109 48.14 CLAY ELECTRIC CO. 7/19 to B/19/13
09/06/13 APOOOO 1113 258.08 Void chk, MENTONE RESERVE 7/23 to 8/21/13 services
09/06/13 AP2789 1112 11.97 GAINESVILLE REGIOMAL UTIL 7/23 to 8/21/13 services
09/06/13 AP2789 1113 258,08 MENTONE RESERVE ACCOUNT 7/23 to 8/21/13 services
09/06/13 AP2791 1114 258.08 GAINESVILLE REGIONAL UTIL 7/23 to B/21/13 services
08/26/13 AP2833 1121 574.82 CLAY ELECTRIC CO. 8/19 to 9/18/13
09/26/13 AP2833 1121 42.26 CLAY ELECTRIC CO. 8/19 to 9/18/13
09/26/13 AP2833 1121 46.04 CLAY ELECTRIC CO. B/19 to 3/18/13
8073 Social Cowmittee Fund 509.07 .00 .00 .00 509.07
8075 Contingency Fund 844.00 .00 .00 .00 848.00
BOT6 Bad Debt Expense 130.75 .00 .00 .00 130.75
8080 Transfers to Reserve 43,754.73 1,641,13 .00 1,641.13 45,395.86
DATE BS0URCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
08/17/13 hP2816 1117 1,641.13 MENTONE RESERVE ACCOUNT MORTHLY RESERVE TRANSFER
2030 Reserve Exp-Pool Pump 1,350.34 .00 00 .00 1,350.34
9070 ReserveExp-Teonis/BBall Resurf .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
9700 Reserve Exp-General 3,033.10 .00 .00 .00 3,033.10
Grand totala: .00 39,961.35 39,961.35 .00 00

- End of report --



